

01 02

FLH Ref. No.: 514415-1000

	FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	101706835	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
	Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies)			
	Riedel-De-Haen Aktiengesellschaft	Name:	RdH Laborchemikalien GmbH & Co. KG			
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☒ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: June 16, 1997	-30-0/ Individual Association General P. Limited P. Corporation Other If assignee is not domic designation is attached: (Designations must be a	APR 3 0 2001			
	Application number(s) or registration number(s):	I				
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence of document should be mailed: William F. Lawrence Frommer Lawrence & Haug LLP 745 Fifth Avenue New York, New York 10036	7. Total fee (37 CFR ☑ Enclo ☐ Author 8. Deposit account n	orized to be charged to deposit account #03-3925.			
		Do not use this space				
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing William F. Lawrence, Reg. No. 28,029 Name of Person Signing	information is true and correct and any attached	February 26, 2001 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
	Do not detach this portion					
05/	08/2001 GT0N11 00000131 766961 Mail documents	s to be recorded with required cover sheet info	rmation to: 115 E			
01 02	FC:481 40.00 DP C FC:482 75.00 DP	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				
	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated ocument and gathering the data needed, and completing an Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information System Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	nd reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send con	nments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S.			

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002288 FRAME: 0776**

em0637.doc

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Date	
766,961	FIXANAL	March 24, 1964	
320,623	PESTANAL	May 24, 1983	
350,380	HYDRANAL	November 22, 1983	
1,870,255	CHROMASOLV	December 27, 1994	

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assistant Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks Washington D. C. 20231

Attn: Box Assignments/No Fee

Dear Sir:

RdII Laborchemikalien GmbH & Co. KG, owner of the above trademarks registration, hereby designates William F. Lawrence whose postal address is Frommer Lawrence & Haug LLP, 745 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10151 as its domestic representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby appoints William F. Lawrence, Registration No. 28,029, Fronunce Lawrence & Haug LLP, 745 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10151, its attorney, to prosecute this application for registration with full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith, and to receive the Certificate.

Please conduct all correspondence to:

William F. Lawrence, Esq.
Frommer Lawrence & Haug LLP
745 Fifth Avenue
New York, New York 10151

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002288 FRAME: 0777

APPOINTMENT OF I	DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE	3
PAGE 2		

TRADEMARK 514415-1000

RdH Laborchemikalien GmbH &	c Co. KG
By: TOMCZAL	Ho Millerah
Name:	\mathcal{U}_{ℓ}
(Typed):	d
Vice President Sale	es Scippolt
Tide:	• ,
(Typed):	
Dated: 19, 1. 2001	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002288 FRAME: 0778

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Riedel-De-Haen Aktiengesellschaft, (hereinafter reserred to as "ASSIGNOR"), owns the following United States Trademark Registrations:

Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Date
766,961	FIXANAL	March 24, 1964
320,623	PESTANAL	May 24, 1983
350,380	HYDRANAL	November 22, 1983
1,870,255	- CHROMASOLV	December 27, 1994

WHEREAS, RdH Laborchemikalien GmbH & Co. KG, Wunstorfer Strasse 40, 30926 Seelze, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring these registrations;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest in and to these marks, together with the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR's business connected with and symbolized by these registrations.

This	assignment	is ef	ffective as	of	June 16	. 1997	

Name (Typed): Managing Director (Typed): Dated: Dec. 15, 2000 Dated:

RECORDED: 04/30/2001

em0473.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 002288 FRAME: 0779